
Bristol Samples

Location DATE CH4 % CO2 % O2%
H2S 
ppm CO ppm Time Temp Hydrogen PPM

North West Central Chimney Wednesday, January 13, 2021 10 10.7 15.8 3 ? 4:00 PM N/A N/A
South East Wall Chimney Friday, April 16, 2021 18.0 47.7 7.3 235 857 10:41 AM N/A N/A
South East Wall Chimney Saturday, April 17, 2021 23.6 59.7 3.9 324 805 10:51 AM N/A N/A
South East Wall Chimney Sunday, April 18, 2021 16.6 49 7.3 278 652 11:00 AM N/A N/A
South East Wall Chimney Monday, April 19, 2021 24.8 64.8 2.7 467 897 10:11 AM N/A N/A
South East Wall Chimney Tuesday, April 20, 2021 24 62.6 2.9 295 1106 9:54 AM N/A N/A
South East Wall Chimney Wednesday, April 21, 2021 0.05 1.3 18.4 5 5 2:49 PM N/A 1075
South East Wall Chimney Thursday, April 22, 2021 1.4 4.3 12.5 250 220 8:27 AM N/A 2975-3000
South East Wall Chimney Friday, April 23, 2021 26.9 67.3 2.5 441 527 7:45 AM N/A 2350
South East Wall Chimney Saturday, April 24, 2021 5.5 20.1 14.4 35 217 11:29 AM N/A No  CO too high in area

South East Wall Chimney Sunday, April 25, 2021 22.7 53.3 6.4 196 477 10:54 AM N/A 1200
South East Wall Chimney Monday, April 26, 2021 17.8 44.2 7 109 501 10:10 AM N/A 14450
South East Wall Chimney Tuesday, April 27, 2021 6.9 21.7 13.4 61 397 10:11 AM N/A 13825
South East Wall Chimney Wednesday, April 28, 2021 11.6 31.9 11.3 141 545 2:09 PM 3125 3150 windy

North West Central Chimney Wednesday, April 28, 2021 0.03 0.05 18.3 0 0 2:36 PM N/A 375
South East Wall Chimney Thursday, April 29, 2021 10.4 29 12 112 261 8:38 AM N/A 14525 Windy
South East Wall Chimney Friday, April 30, 2021 13.4 35.5 10.4 191 324 9:54 AM N/A 1475
South East Wall Chimney Saturday, May 1, 2021 28.4 65 3 159 683 9:31 AM N/A 19375
South East Wall Chimney Sunday, May 2, 2021 12 29.3 11.2 204 235 3:36 PM N/A 2675
South East Wall Chimney Monday, May 3, 2021 29.7 67.8 1.9 367 708 10:02 AM N/A 15300
15' south of SE Chimney Monday, May 3, 2021 23.3 53.7 5.3 92 600 10:06 AM N/A 48000

North West Central Chimney Monday, May 3, 2021 0 0 0 0 0 9:30 AM N/A 0
South East Wall Chimney Wednesday, May 5, 2021 15.4 38 9.8 348 370 1:30 PM N/A 1475
South East Wall Chimney Thursday, May 6, 2021 27.2 71 1.6 701 737 9:29 AM N/A 250 Windy
South East Wall Chimney Sunday, May 9, 2021 25.2 65.3 2.5 527 641 10:27 AM N/A 17450
South East Wall Chimney Monday, May 10, 2021 22.5 58.5 4.7 433 598 8:48 AM N/A 20000
South East Wall Chimney Tuesday, May 11, 2021 29.9 67.9 2.2 498 593 10:35 AM N/A 18025
South East Wall Chimney Wednesday, May 12, 2021 28.2 70.2 1.5 444 525 9:32 AM N/A 28000
15' south of SE Chimney Wednesday, May 12, 2021 25.9 62.4 3.4 482 48 9:35 AM N/A 3650

GEM Results
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Bristol Samples

Location DATE CH4 % CO2 % O2%
H2S 
ppm CO ppm Time Temp Hydrogen PPM

GEM Results

South East Wall Chimney Thursday, May 13, 2021 20.4 52.6 5.2 87 424 2:18 PM N/A 2500
South East Wall Chimney Friday, May 14, 2021 27.6 65.3 2.7 380 490 12:19 PM N/A 45000
15' south of SE Chimney Friday, May 14, 2021 22.8 55.5 5.5 51 394 12:22 PM N/A 30000
South East Wall Chimney Monday, May 17, 2021 24.5 62.5 3.4 244 587 1:30 PM N/A 52000
15' south of SE Chimney Tuesday, May 18, 2021 11.6 32.4 12.6 89 212 1:32 PM N/A 24000
South East Wall Chimney Thursday, May 20, 2021 22.4 57.6 4.8 303 586 2:29 PM N/A 69000
15' south of SE Chimney Thursday, May 20, 2021 10.4 26.6 11.6 49 183 2:32 PM N/A 7625
South East Wall Chimney Friday, May 21, 2021 23.3 64.5 2.5 428 823 1:08 PM N/A 65000
15' south of SE Chimney Friday, May 21, 2021 26.4 64.7 2.4 82 492 1:10 PM N/A 58000
South East Wall Chimney Monday, May 24, 2021 23.1 63.1 2.7 574 939 2:58 PM N/A No reading taken
South East Wall Chimney Tuesday, May 25, 2021 28.8 70 1.2 347 649 9:30 AM N/A No reading taken
South East Wall Chimney Wednesday, May 26, 2021 28.1 69.5 1.1 472 644 8:04 AM N/A 30000
15' south of SE Chimney Wednesday, May 26, 2021 29.2 69.8 1 125 509 8:01 AM N/A 2125
South East Wall Chimney Thursday, May 27, 2021 29.4 68.5 1.2 95 455 10:08 AM N/A No reading taken
South East Wall Chimney Friday, May 28, 2021 27.9 68.6 1.4 415 623 9:01 AM N/A No reading taken
South East Wall Chimney Wednesday, June 2, 2021 29.2 68.7 1.6 425 700 11:54 AM N/A 71000
15' south of SE Chimney Wednesday, June 2, 2021 30.5 68.2 1.3 116 449 11:58 AM N/A 56000
South East Wall Chimney Thursday, June 3, 2021 27.3 67.9 2.2 607 727 2:07 PM N/A 775
15' south of SE Chimney Thursday, June 3, 2021 29.2 67.9 1.6 142 747 2:10 PM N/A 49000
South East Wall Chimney Tuesday, June 8, 2021 25.6 65.8 1.6 554 794 11:47 AM N/A 81000
South East Wall Chimney Thursday, June 10, 2021 22 56 4.7 539 947 2:55 PM N/A No reading taken
15' south of SE Chimney Thursday, June 10, 2021 14 29.9 11.6 78 309 2:55 PM N/A No reading taken
South East Wall Chimney Friday, June 11, 2021 26.5 72.8 0.07 879 750 7:08 AM N/A No reading taken
South East Wall Chimney Monday, June 14, 2021 26.9 72.6 0.06 830 640 7:44 AM N/A No reading taken
South East Wall Chimney Monday, June 14, 2021 27.9 71.7 0.04 238 481 3:33 PM N/A 36000
15' south of SE Chimney Monday, June 14, 2021 29.2 66.4 2.1 352 1408 3:33 PM N/A 4400
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